servers shall be decided by Ooredoo at its sole discretion. 

Prizes 

(14) Prizes for the Tournament shall be as follows: 
(a) 1st Place: MVR 50,000 (Fifty thousand Maldivian Rufiyaa). 
(b) 2nd Place: MVR 20,000 (Twenty thousand Maldivian Rufiyaa). 
(c) 3rd Place: MVR 15,000 (Fifteen thousand Maldivian Rufiyaa). 
(d) 4th Place: MVR 10,000 (Ten thousand Maldivian Rufiyaa). 
(e) MVP (Most Valuable Player): MVR 5,000 (Five thousand Maldivian Rufiyaa). 

Additional rules 

(15) Ooredoo may change these Tournament Rules at its discretion and inform Participants and Teams as soon

[...]

will play a total of 3 (three) matches. The Team with the most wins out of the 3 (three) matches shall be 
the winner of the Tournament. 

Prize  

(18) Prizes for the Tournament shall be as follows: 
(a) 1st Place: MVR 20,000 (Twenty thousand Maldivian Rufiyaa). 
(b) 2nd Place: MVR 15,000 (Fifteen thousand Maldivian Rufiyaa). 
(c) 3rd Place: MVR 10,000 (Ten thousand Maldivian Rufiyaa). 
(d) MVP (Most Valuable Player): MVR 5,000 (Five thousand Maldivian Rufiyaa). 

Additional Rules 

(19) Participants may not select a new hero introduced in the game within the last 2 (two) weeks from the date